HB0761/486883/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 761

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Valentino–Smith" and substitute "Valentino–Smith, Pendergrass, Pena–Melnyk, Bagnall, Barron, Bhandari, Carr, Chisholm, Cullison, Johnson, Kelly, Kerr, Kipke, Krebs, R. Lewis, Metzgar, Morgan, Rosenberg, Saab, Szeliga, and K. Young"; in line 2, strike the first comma and substitute "and"; strike beginning with the second comma in line 2 down through "2019)" in line 4; in line 8, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 12 down through "individual;" in line 18; and in line 27, strike "and 18–508".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 24, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 11 and 12; and in lines 13, 15, and 18, strike "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively, and substitute "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 4 through line 17 on page 5.